
City of Tacoma

Legislation Text

747 Market Street, First
Floor, Tacoma WA 98402

A resolution authorizing the execution of an amendment to the grant agreement with the Washington State
Department of Ecology, accepting an additional $1,399,488 and any associated term extensions, for a
cumulative total of $4,810,488; and accepting and depositing said sum into the Stormwater Fund, to replace a
stormwater main and construct a stormwater treatment facility in the vicinity of North 16th and Junett Streets,
at the upper end of Buckley Gulch.
[John Burk, P.E., Division Manager; Michael P. Slevin III, P.E., Director, Environmental Services]

File #: RES40972, Version: 1

City of Tacoma Printed on 9/3/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

